
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3059
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2005
LEVY OF TOLL TAX
Mehta Shri Alok Kumar;Rana Shri Rabindra Kumar

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering reduction in toll tax charged on National Highways;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the various State Governments and other organisations have represented for exemption in toll tax to Ex-M.P.s/Ex-
Legislatures: and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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